KILKENNY BOROUGH COUNCIL

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 21/05/07 TO 25/05/07

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEI VED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
07/60	Peters Martin	Ρ	21/05/2007	change of use of ground floor of existing dwelling to office 8 Ormonde Court Ormonde Road Kilkenny			
07/61	Meteor Mobile Company	Ρ	22/05/2007	new air-handling unit to the north exterior of the existing kiosk Market Cross Shopping Centre Unit 22 Kilkenny			
07/62	Melcorpo Commerical Properties Ltd	Ρ	22/05/2007	works to High Street Shopping Mall, High Street, Kilkenny, including conversion of the existing 3no. retail units and ancillary area at ground floor level to become an extension of the single retail unit that has previously been granted permission at first floor level (Planning Ref 06/48) and associated alterations to High Street elevation High Street Shopping Mall High Street Kilkenny			

KILKENNY BOROUGH COUNCIL PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 21/05/07 TO 25/05/07

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER 07/63	2 APPLICANTS NAME John Purcell	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 23/05/2007	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION to demolish existing front garden wall of property, remove tree and convert garden area into vehicular entrance/driveway 39 Francis Terrace Kilkenny	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
07/64	Agha Partnership	Ρ	25/05/2007	 (a) demolition of existing dwellinghousoe and side extensions; (b) construction of a 3 storey building with 5 no.apartments and provision of 12 no. basement parking spaces; (c) construction of 2 no of 2 storey mews buildings at the rear with 4 no. apartments; (d) new vehicular access from laneway and all associated site works 77 Maudlin Street Kilkenny 			

Total: 5

*** END OF REPORT ***